The Parties hereto understand that the fees payable by LICENSEE to FOUNDATION under this Agreement are 
partial consideration for the license granted under this Agreement. LICENSEE shall pay to FOUNDATION: 

3.1. License Fee.  Within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date, LICENSEE shall pay to FOUNDATION a License 
Fee payment of THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED U.S. DOLLARS (US$ $37,500), of which 
a pro-rated amount is Refundable in accordance with the terms of Subsection 3.6. 

3.2. License Renewal Fee.  The Term of this Agreement will be extended for up to two (2) additional years if, 
on or before the respective anniversary of the Effective Date, LICENSEE pays to FOUNDATION a License 
Renewal Fee as follows: for year two:  THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED U.S. DOLLARS (US$ 
32,500), of which a pro-rated amount is Refundable in accordance with the terms of Subsection 3.6 ; for 
year three:   THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED U.S. DOLLARS (US$ 32,500), of which a pro-
rated amount is Refundable in accordance with the terms of Subsection 3.6.  The LICENSEE is not 
obligated to continue the agreement in year two and year three.  If renewal is not desired, LICENSEE must 
notify FOUNDATION 30 days prior to the renewal date in accordance with the terms of Subsection 7.3.